"Low Side Chopper" IGBT SOT-227
(Warp 2 Speed IGBT), 70 A
GB70LA60UF
Vishay Semiconductors
Document Number: 93104 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 22-Jul-10 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
FEATURES
• NPT warp 2 speed IGBT technology with

Revision: 22-Jul-10 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 7
Fig. 17b - Switching Loss Waveforms Test Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
t = 5 µstd(on)
tftr
90 %
td(off)
10 %
90 %
10 %
5 %
VC
IC
Eon
Eoff
Ets = (Eon + Eoff)
1
2
3
1 - Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
2 - B = IGBT Generation 5
3 - Current rating (70 = 70 A)
4 - Circuit configuration (L = Low Side Chopper)
5 - Package indicator (A = SOT-227)
6 - Voltage rating (60 = 600 V)
8 - F = F/W FRED Pt® diode
7 - Speed/type (U = Ultrafast IGBT)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
G B 70 L A 60 U F
GB70LA60UF
Vishay Semiconductors "Low Side Chopper" IGBT SOT-227
(Warp 2 Speed IGBT), 70 A
www.vishay.com For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: Document Number: 93104
8 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com Revision: 22-Jul-10
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
2
1
3
4
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95036
Packaging information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95037
Document Number: 95036 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 28-Aug-07 1
SOT-227
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
Notes
• Dimensioning and tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1982
• Controlling dimension: millimeter
38.30 (1.508)
37.80 (1.488)
-A-
4
1 2
3
12.50 (0.492)
7.50 (0.295)
Ø 4.40 (0.173)
Ø 4.20 (0.165)
30.20 (1.189)
29.80 (1.173)
15.00 (0.590)
6.25 (0.246) 25.70 (1.012)
25.20 (0.992)
-B-
R full
Chamfer
2.00 (0.079) x 45°
2.10 (0.082)
1.90 (0.075)